FORM NO. ASC-201
Supersedes Form No. ASC-201
Features
� Painted louvered steel cabinet
� Easily accessible control box
� Condenser coils constructed with copper tubing and
enhanced aluminum fins
� Grille/Motor mount for quiet fan operation

AH410PSCA2460JM (RCSL-H*6024) 60,000 [17.6] 42,850 [12.6] 17,150 [5.0] 11.50 13.50 77 1,750 [826]
2 Sure Comfort™
Model Number Identification
J41014RCU
VOLTAGE
J = 208-230
SINGLE PHASE
REFRIGERANT
410 = R-410A
SEER
14 = 14.5 SEER
PRODUCT CLASSIFICATION
REMOTE
CONDENSING UNIT
A
DESIGN SERIES
1ST DESIGN
18
NOMINAL COOLING CAPACITY
18 = 18,000 BTU/HR [5.28 kW]
24 = 24,000 BTU/HR [7.03 kW]
30 = 30,000 BTU/HR [8.79 kW]
36 = 36,000 BTU/HR [10.55 kW]
42 = 42,000 BTU/HR [12.31 kW]
48 = 48,000 BTU/HR [14.07 kW]
60 = 60,000 BTU/HR [17.58 kW]
➀ Highest sales volume tested combination required by D.O.E. test procedures. [ ] Designates Metric Conversions
Sure Comfort™ 3
Electrical and Physical Data
Phase
Frequency [HZ]
Voltage [Volts]
Compressor Fan Motor
Full Load
Amperes
(FLA)
Minimum
Circuit
Ampacity
Amperes
Fuse or HACR
Circuit Breaker Outdoor Coil Refrigerant
Per
Circuit
Oz. [g]
Weight
Minimum
Amperes
Maximum
Amperes
Face Area
Sq. Ft. [m2]
No.
Rows CFM [L/s] Net
Lbs. [kg]
Shipping
Lbs. [kg]
Rated Load
Amperes
(RLA)
Locked Rotor
Amperes
(LRA)
14410A30J 1-60-208/230 12.8/12.8 64 0.8 17/17 25/25 25/25 16.39 [1.52]
Model
Number
RCU
ELECTRICAL PHYSICAL
1 3000 [1416] 112 [3175] 155 [70.3] 173 [78.5]
14410A36J 1-60-208/230 16.7/16.7 79 0.8 22/22 30/30 35/35 21.85 [2.03] 1 3570 [1685] 130 [3697] 178.1 [80.8] 199 [90.0]
14410A48J 1-60-208/230 21.8/21.8 117 2.8 31/31 40/40 50/50 21.85 [2.03] 2 4105 [1937] 216 [6124] 246 [111.6] 267 [121.1]